OP \$690.00 8692142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation		04/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul Motorparts LLC
Street Address:	27300 West Eleven Mile Road
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86921421	CHAMPION MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	86980462	CHAMPION MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	86921373	CHAMPION MOTOR SPEEDWAY PONTIAC, MI
Serial Number:	86980463	CHAMPION MOTOR SPEEDWAY PONTIAC, MI
Serial Number:	86523962	ECO CLEAN
Serial Number:	72405340	FEL-PRO
Serial Number:	73069632	FEL-PRO
Serial Number:	73094657	FEL-PRO
Serial Number:	86553127	GARAGE GURUS
Serial Number:	87098934	MOOG GO THE EXTRA MILE
Serial Number:	86590040	PARTS MATTER
Serial Number:	86658648	PPV POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE
Serial Number:	86524299	QUICKSTEER
Serial Number:	86399926	QUICKSTEER
Serial Number:	87362788	QUICKSTEER
Serial Number:	86839485	QUIETKLEAR
Serial Number:	86717885	SEALED POWER
Serial Number:	86627696	SMARTAUTHENTICATION
Serial Number:	86663603	
		TRADEMARK

900407052 REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0545

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87133235	THERE'S A CHAMPION IN HERE	
Serial Number:	87133260	THERE'S A CHAMPION IN HERE	
Serial Number:	76271659	THERMO QUIET	
Serial Number:	87051051	THERMOQUIET	
Serial Number:	86921241	WAGNER BRAKE RATE	
Serial Number:	87321793	WAGNER	
Serial Number:	86563626	WAGNER QS	
Serial Number:	86564793	WAGNER SD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2443547099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483547745

Email: wendi.radomski@federalmogul.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi Radomski

Address Line 1:27300 West Eleven Mile RoadAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi J Radomski
SIGNATURE:	/Wendi J Radomski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Coversion FMMPC to FMMP LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Coversion FMMPC to FMMP LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0546

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 04/12/2017 FILED 01:56 PM 04/12/2017 SR 20172462143 - File Number 5199906

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION INTO FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC

April 12, 2017

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned to convert Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into Federal-Mogul Motorparts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "DLLCA") and the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), and the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the DGCL on August 16, 2012.
- Immediately prior the Effective Time (defined below), the jurisdiction of the Corporation is Delaware and the name of the Corporation is "Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation".
- Immediately following the Effective Time, the jurisdiction of the LLC is Delaware and the name of the LLC (as set forth in the Certificate of Formation) is "Federal-Mogul Motorparts LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation into the LLC (the "Conversion") has been approved in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA and the DGCL.
- 5. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

[signature page follows]

CHE3024172.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0547 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion, as of the date first set forth above.

FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION

Name: Michelle Epstein Taigman

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC

Name: Michelle Epstein Targman

Title: : Authorized Person

Certificate of Conversion - Federal-Mogul Motosparts Corporation

TRADEMARK

05/23/2017 REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0548